
  
REF : G
Date : 0
 

 
To, 
The Ge
The Na
Exchan
Plot No
Bandra 
 
Ref.:- S
 
Sub.:- S
(Listing
 
Ref.:- I
and Re
Act, 20
 
Dear Si
 
With re
advertis
Fund A
and Se
unpaid/
being tr
newspa
Decemb
 
You are
 
Thankin
 
Yours f
FOR, G
         

 
KALPE
COMP
 

Encl.: A

GAEL\STOC
06th Decemb
  

eneral Manag
ational Stock
nge Plaza, 5th

o. C/1, G Blo
(E), Mumba

Symbol GAE

Submission
g Obligation

Investor Ed
efund) Rule
013 

ir/Madam, 

eference to th
sement give

Authority (Ac
ection 124(6
/unclaimed d
ransferred to

aper "The In
ber, 2022, in

e requested t

ng you. 

faithfully, 
GUJARAT 

ESH DAVE
PANY SECR

As above 

CK34\2022\8
ber, 2022 

 

ger- Listing D
k Exchange o
h Floor        
ock, Bandra 
ai - 400 051 

EL 

n of copies o
ns and Disc

ducation an
es, 2016 and

he above su
n by the Co
ccounting, A
6) of the C
dividends for
o Demat Ac
ndian Expre
n compliance

to take note 

AMBUJA E

E 
RETARY 

80 

BY

Department 
of India Lim

Kurla Comp

of newspape
losure Requ

nd Protectio
d amendme

ubject matter
ompany as p

Audit, Transf
Companies A
r the last sev

ccount of the
ess" and in 
e with above

of the same.

EXPORTS L

Y E-FILING

 
mited 

plex, 

To,
The
BSE
Phi
Dal
Mu
     

Ref

er advertisem
uirements) R

on Fund Au
ents thereof 

r, please find
per provision
fer and Refun
Act, 2013, 
ven years, an
e IEPF Auth
Vernacular 

e mentioned 

 

LIMITED

 

G 

, 
e General M
E Limited 
iroze Jeejeeb
lal Street, Fo

umbai - 400 0
   

f.:- Security

ment under
Regulations

uthority (A
f and Sectio

d enclosed h
ns of Invest

und) Rules, 2
requesting 
nd subseque
hority, whic
newspaper 
Rules. 

Manager- Mar

bhoy Towers
ort, 
001 

y Code: 524

r Regulation
s, 2015 

ccounting, 
on 124(6) of

herewith cop
tor Educatio
2016 and am
shareholder

ently save/pr
ch were pub
"Financial E

rket Operatio

s, 

226 

n 30 of the S

Audit, Tra
f the Comp

pies of newsp
on and Prote

mendments th
rs to claim 
rotect their s
lished in En
Express" on

ons 

SEBI 

nsfer 
anies 

paper 
ection 
hereto 

their 
shares 
nglish 
n 06th 

 



6 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,TUESDAY,DECEMBER6,2022

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Statutory 15 days' Notice under Rule 9(1) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002
The borrower and guarantors are hereby notified to pay the dues as mentioned above along with up to date
interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the Schedule property will be
auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any,will be recoveredwith interest and cost.
Date : 06.12.2022, Place : Vadodara

Sd/-
Authorized Officer, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd.

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described
movable &immovable propertymortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, the Symbolic possession
of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As iswhere is”,
“As iswhat is”, and “Whatever there is” on 28.12.2022, for recovery of Rs. 24,16,99,965.31 (Rs. Twenty Four Crores sixteen lack
Ninety Nine ThousandNine Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Thirty One Only) due to the Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured Creditor from
M/s. Terrene Pharma Pvt Ltd ( Under Liquidation through CRP) office address at :Bhupendrasingh Rajput, A-309, ATMA house,
Opp Old RBI Building, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad and represented by its Director & Guarantor's 2.Mr.Chandrakant Chotalal Patel,
257 B L PATEL STREET, THREE GATES, CHIKHODRA,ANAND- 388320, 3.Mr.Devang Chandrakant Patel,401 STHAPTYA – III, NR
ATMAJYOTI TEMPLE, SUBHANPURA,VADODARA-390007,4. Mr.Bhavin Chandrakant Patel, 401 STHAPTYA 3, NR ATMAJYOTI
TEMPLE, SUBHANPURA, VADODARA-390007.The reserve price for Item No:1: will be Rs. 84,17,500/- (Rs. Eighty Four Lakhs
Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only) and the earnest money deposit for Item No: 1: will be Rs. 8,41,750/- (Rs. Eight Lakhs
Forty One thousandSevenHundred Fifty only.)

All that part and parcel of Residential Penthouse Situated at Flat No: 401, Fourth Floor admeasuring
157.99 Sq.mtrs, at Plot No: 9,Mamta Society, Behind InoxMultiplex,Ellora park, bearing Revenue
Survey No : 41/1 & 43 Paiki, Town Planning No: 2, Final Plot No: 224, City Survey No: 579 paiki,
Mouje, Subhanpura, Vadodara, standing in the name of Mr.BhavinChandrakant Patel : Bounded
by: North : F.P.No:215 &216, South : 7.5 Mtrs Wide Internal Society Road East : Flat No: 402 &
Stairs West : F.PNo: 223.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in our Bank's/ Secured Creditor's
website i.e www.kvb.co.in/Property Under Auction also at the web portalhttps:// www.matexauctions.comof
the service provider, Mr. Prajot Shashikant Kadam J,Mob:7305081261,landline:022-46040353,
Mail:mumbaiproperties@matexnet.com

The Karur Vysya Bank Limited
No. 13, Sidcup Towers, Race Course Circle, Vadodara - 390007.

Ph. No. : 0265 - 2331658 / 2338058, Email : vadodara@kvbmail.com

MADHYA PRADESH TOURISM BOARD
Corporate Identification Number
(CIN) : U75302MP2017NPL043078

6th Floor, Lily Trade Wing, Jahangirabad, Bhopal
Madhya Pradesh, India, Pincode – 462008
Website : www.tourism.mp.gov.in

NIT No. : 7161/MPTB/2022 and SYSTEM NO. -
2022_MPTB_236277, 05 December 2022

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR
SELECTION OF EVENT CONSULTANT/AGENCY

FOR ORGANIZING MANDU FESTIVAL-2023
MPTB invites offers from agencies for SELECTION OF EVENT
CONSULTANT/AGENCY FOR ORGANIZING MANDU
FESTIVAL-2023. The detailed terms & conditions can be
downloaded from website https://www.mptenders.gov.in/
www.tourism.mp.gov.in. For any other information
contact Mr. Ankit Kaurav (Company Secretary) Mob.
No.+91-9407057416 or e-mail at cs.mptb@mp.gov.in. Last
Date and Time for online Purchase and submission is
15 December, 2022 - 03:00 PM.
M.P. Madhyam/107549/2022 MANAGING DIRECTOR

(Regd. Office.: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala)

CIN: U40109PB2010SGC033813; Website: www.pspcl.in

(Contact No. 96461-23323)

TENDER ENQUIRY No. PPR-29/2022 Dated: 05.12.2022

Chief Engineer/PP&R Organization, Shed No. D-3, Shakti Vihar, PSPCL,
Patiala invites E-tender under three part bid system for banking of power from
interstate utilities/traders, Traders having valid Inter State Trading License
issued by CERC for interstate trading of energy, State Electricity Boards,
State Electricity Utilities, States from 16th December 2022 to 30th
September 2023 For detailed NIT & Tender Specification please refer to
http://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 05.12.2022 onwards.

NOTE:- Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at
http://eproc.punjab.gov.in C461/22

01 MAY 1936-06 DEC 1998

On this day, we salute and pay homage to a
gallant officer who displayed exceptional
courage, determination, conspicuous gallantry
and motivated his men by his inspiring
leadership and true devotion to duty to rise to
the occasion despite being seriously wounded.
For his grit, determination, raw courage and
unparalleled leadership he was awarded the
Nation’s highest gallantry award - ‘PARAM VIR
CHAKRA’, in the epic Battle of Basantar during
the Indo-Pak War of 1971. We pray to the
almighty on his 24th death anniversary to bless
the departed soul with everlasting peace.

CO and All Ranks of 3 GRENADIERS

6th December 2013
Sashastra Seema Bal fondly
remembers and cherishes the
valiant act of the brave hearts,
CT/GD Anil Kumar and CT/GD
Nakul Ch. Medhi of 54th Bn
Bijni, Assam who laid down
their lives in NDFB(S) militant
attack at Bongaigaon, Assam
while fighting for the Nation on
this day in the year 2013. Their

courage and gallant act will continue to inspire us all.
We salute the valor and supreme sacrifice of our brave soldier.

SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL

HAVILDAR SREEKUMAR M, SM
9 MADRAS (TRAVANCORE)

All ranks of TRAVANCORE TERRORS pay
homage to Havildar Sreekumar M, SM who
made the supreme sacrifice of his life on this day
while fighting terrorists in J&K in 1997.
Commanding Officer and all ranks cherish the

memories of his brave deeds on the 25th Anniversary of his
martyrdom.
Brave soldiers like him will always be source of inspiration for all of us.

Commanding Officer & AM Ranks
9 MADRAS (TRAVANCORE)

NAIK YAMA SIVA SANKARA REDDY, SC 9
MADRAS (TRAVANCORE)

All ranks of TRAVANCORE TERRORS pay
homage to Naik YSS Reddy, SC who made made
the supreme sacrifice of his life on this day while
fighting terrorists in J&K in 1997. Commanding
Officer and all ranks cherish the memories of his

brave deeds on the 25th Anniversary of his martyrdom.

Brave soldiers like him will always be source of inspiration for all of us.

Commanding Officer & All Ranks
9 MADRAS (TRAVANCORE)

Colonel

Hoshiar

Singh, Param

Vir Chakra

CT/GD Anil

Kumar

CT/GD Nakul

Ch. Medhi

Augmentation to Phulambri Water Supply Scheme at Phulambri
Tal. Phulambri, Dist. Aurangabad under Maharashtra Suvarna
Jayanti NagarothanMahaAbhiyan in the State ofMaharashtra,
of Estimated cost Rs 39,87,49,702.00. The E-Tender details are
available onwww.mahatenders.gov.in All relevant dates will be
as per the tender published inwebportal
www.mahatenders.gov.in

Date: 05-12-2022

Phulambri Nagar Panchayat Dist. Aurangabad
E-Tender Notice for 2022-23

Sd/-
Chief Officer

Phulambri Nagar Panchayat

PPEERRSSOONNAALL

Classifieds

''IMPORTANT''
Whilst care is taken prior to
acceptance of advertising
copy, it isnotpossible toverify
its contents. The Indian
Express (P) Limited cannot be
held responsible for such
contents, nor for any loss or
damage incurredasaresultof
transactions with companies,
associations or individuals
advertising in its newspapers
or Publications. We therefore
recommend that readers
make necessary inquiries
before sending any monies or
entering into any agreements
with advertisers or otherwise
acting on an advertisement in
any manner whatsoever.

Ahmedabad



Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼A
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 5

¡¼¼ü¼�¼Ì, KÌù¼ÿ¼¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì ö¼¬h
û¼Æ½¡¼ZS¼ Aÿ¼ÌLh›ÂKÿ¼ S¼ÈmØ¬¼
(@¼Ìö@¼Ìû¼A_) ù¼‡¼¼¡¼t¼Â
KZŠ¼‡¼Â @¼¼�@¼¼� K¼ù¼Ìÿ¼Ì t¼Ì‡¼Æ Z
Š¼œ¼�Z½ú¼K ^°Ì� ú¼�r¼ÆZ
(@¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì) �]È K�¡¼¼ û¼¼hÌ
@¼¼S¼¼û¼Â ¡¼©¼Î û¼Ì û¼½°‡¼¼û¼¼Z
½¬¼Lü¼¼Ì½�hÂ @¼Ì‡m @¼ÌL¬¼[¼Ì‡]
ù¼¼Ìm™ @¼¼Ìö A½‡mü¼¼ (¬¼Ìù¼Â)
¬¼û¼P¼ Š¼œ¼x¼½û¼K y¬t¼¼¡¼Ì^Ì
ö¼Aÿ¼ K�¡¼¼‡¼Â ü¼¼Ì]‡¼¼ T¼mÂ
�°Â \Ì. @¼¼�@¼¼� Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼‡¼¼Ì
ú¼¼S¼ @¼¼�@¼¼� K¼ù¼Ìÿ¼
2023-24‡¼¼ w¼Â^
½w¼û¼¼½¬¼K S¼¼º¼¼û¼¼Z t¼Ì‡¼¼Ì
@¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì �]È K�¡¼¼‡¼Â
ü¼¼Ì]‡¼¼ T¼mÂ �°Â \Ì, t¼Ìû¼ t¼Ì‡¼¼
@¼Ìû¼mÂ @¼‡¼Ì S¼œ ÆŠ¼ Š¼œ Ì½¬¼m‡h
¦¼ÂS¼¼ÌŠ¼¼ÿ¼ K¼ù¼�¼@¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z
°t¼Æ Z. 

¡¼†¼Æû¼¼Z, hÂŠ¼Â_ KÌ½Š¼hÿ¼
hÌK¼¡¼¼º¼Â @¼¼ KZŠ¼‡¼Â 2025-
26 ¬¼Æ†¼Â‡¼¼ @¼¼S¼¼û¼Â w¼r¼
¡¼©¼™û¼¼Z t¼Ì‡¼Æ Z h‡¼™@¼¼Ì¡¼� ù¼û¼r¼Z Æ
K�Â‡¼Ì —¼.11,000 K�¼Ìm
K�¡¼¼‡¼Æ Z ÿ¼Pü¼ †¼�¼¡¼Ì \Ì. 

@¼û¼Ì 2024‡¼¼
@¼¼ÌLh¼Ìù¼�-‡¼¡¼Ìûù¼�û¼¼Z
@¼û¼¼�¼ @¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì û¼¼hÌ‡¼Â
ü¼¼Ì]‡¼¼ T¼mÂ �¶¼¼ \Â@¼Ì, ]Ì
ù¼^�‡¼Â ½¬x¼½t¼‡¼Ì @¼¼†¼Â‡¼
�°Ì£¼Ì. t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z KÌ
û¼Ì‡¼¼ Š¼œx¼û¼ @¼†¼™¡¼¼½©¼™K S¼¼º¼¼
¬¼Æ†¼Â KZŠ¼‡¼Â 2022-23 û¼¼hÌ
t¼Ì‡¼Æ Z Š¼¼KÆZ ¬¼�¡¼Ðü¼Æ †¼�¼¡¼£¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì
t¼Ì Š¼\Â t¼Ì ù¼^� ½‡¼ü¼¼û¼K
¬¼¼x¼Ì @¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì Š¼ÌŠ¼� ö¼Aÿ¼
K�£¼Ì. ½ù¼d‡¼Ì¬¼ ½¡¼£¼ Š¼È\t¼¼Z
t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z KÌ
@¼¼�@¼¼� K¼ù¼Ìÿ¼ S¼œ ÆŠ¼Ì
2022û¼¼Z —¼.4,800
K�¼Ìm‡¼Â @¼¼¡¼K †¼�¼¡¼Â °t¼Â

@¼‡¼Ì t¼Ì [¼¼ÿ¼Æ ‡¼¼r¼¼ZKÂü¼ ¡¼©¼™
25 hK¼ ¡¼†¼Â‡¼Ì —¼.6,000
K�¼ÌmÌ @¼Zt¼ x¼¡¼¼‡¼Â 
@¼Š¼ÌP¼¼ \Ì. ¡¼†¼Æû¼¼Z, KZŠ¼‡¼Â
t¼Ì‡¼Â P¼û¼t¼¼ ¡¼†¼¼�¡¼¼ û¼¼hÌ
@¼¼S¼¼û¼Â w¼r¼ ¡¼©¼™û¼¼ —

¼.1,000 K�¼Ìm �¼ÌK¡¼¼‡¼Â
ü¼¼Ì]‡¼¼ T¼mÂ \Ì. yÌQ¼¼¡¼ @¼ZS¼Ì
t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z KÌ @¼¼S¼¼û¼Â
w¼r¼ ¡¼©¼™û¼¼Z @¼û¼Ì ù¼Ì S¼r¼Â ¡¼Ê½~
Š¼¼û¼Â£¼Æ Z. 2026‡¼¼ @¼Zt¼ ¬¼Æ†¼Â
@¼û¼Ì —¼.11,000 K�¼Ìm

°¼ÌA£¼Æ Z. KZŠ¼‡¼Â ¡¼Ê½~ [¼¼ÿ¼K
t¼�ÂKÌ t¼Ì‡¼¼ @¼Ìö@¼Ìû¼¬¼Â_
¬¼ÌS¼û¼Ì‡h, ¡¼†¼Æû¼¼Z t¼Ì‡¼¼ ¡¼¼ü¼�
@¼‡¼Ì KÌù¼ÿ¼‡¼¼ t¼Ì‡¼¼
Š¼�ZŠ¼�¼S¼t¼ ½ù¼d‡¼Ì¬¼û¼¼ ^ÌA
�°Â \Ì.

| 3@¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y,  û¼ZS¼º¼¡¼¼�,  t¼¼. 6 ½m¬¼Ìûù¼�, 2022 | ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼œÌ¬¼

¬¼¼�¬¡¼t¼ K¼Ì.@¼¼ÌŠ¼�ÌhÂ¡¼ ù¼ÍK ÿ¼Âû¼ÂhÌm
(½£¼mØü¼Æÿm ù¼ÍK)

C-°�¼_ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ ‡¼¼ÌhÂ¬¼

d¼Ì‡¼ÿ¼ @¼¼ÌöÂ¬¼ : ü¼Æ½‡¼h ‡¼Z. 10 @¼‡¼Ì 11, ½£¼¡¼¼ÿ¼ÂK ü¼£¼, £¼¼¬w¼Â‡¼S¼� ù¼Â@¼¼�hÂ@¼Ì¬¼ ¬hÌ‡m ¬¼¼û¼Ì, ‡¼¼�r¼Š¼Æ�¼-¡¼¼m], @¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y-380013
ö¼Ì‡¼ ‡¼Z. : +91 79 27467958 / 59

(°�¼_ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼/ù¼ÂmÃS¼ ¡¼Ìù¼¬¼¼Ah https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net …¼�¼ °¼x¼ †¼�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼£¼Ì.)
½¬¼Lü¼¼Ì�Âh¼AdÌ£¼‡¼ @¼‡¼Ì �ÂK‡¬h›L£¼‡¼ @¼¼Ìö ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼Ì¬¼ÌhØ¬¼ @¼‡¼Ì @¼Ì‡ö¼Ì¬¼™û¼Ì‡h @¼¼Ìö ½¬¼Lü¼¼Ì�ÂhÂ A‡h�Ì¬h (¬¼�öÐ¬¼Â)
@¼ÌLh, 2002 °Ìkº¼ ù¼ÍK‡¼¼ [¼¼]™û¼¼Z �°Ìÿ¼ ¬x¼¼¡¼� ½û¼ÿ¼Kt¼¼Ì‡¼ÆZ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼
Kÿ¼û¼ 13(2) °Ìkº¼ ̂ �Â K�¼ü¼Ìÿ¼ û¼¼ZS¼r¼¼ ‡¼¼ÌhÂ¬¼ @¼‡¡¼ü¼Ì ‡¼Â[¼Ì ¬¼°Â K�‡¼¼� ¬¼¼�¬¡¼t¼ K¼Ì.@¼¼ÌŠ¼.ù¼ÍK ÿ¼Âû¼ÂhÌm‡¼¼ @¼½†¼KÊt¼ @¼½†¼K¼�Â@¼Ì ¬¼�öÐ¬¼Â
@¼ÌLh ‡¼Â Kÿ¼û¼ 13 (4) °Ìkº¼ ‡¼Â[¼Ì‡¼Â ½û¼ÿ¼Kt¼¼Ì‡¼¼Ì Kù¼ Ì̂ ÿ¼A ÿ¼Â†¼¼Ì \Ì.
^°Ì� ]‡¼t¼¼‡¼Ì ̂ r¼ K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼Ì \Ì KÌ ‡¼Â[¼Ì ]r¼¼¡¼Ìÿ¼ [¼¼]™m ½û¼ÿ¼Kt¼¼Ì‡¼Â A-°�¼_ (¬¼�öÐ¬¼Â @¼ÌLh, 2002 °Ìkº¼) ù¼ÍK‡¼Â ù¼¼KÂ �Kû¼‡¼Â ¡¼¬¼Æÿ¼¼t¼
û¼¼hÌ ""`ü¼¼Z \Ì'', ""]Ì \Ì'', @¼‡¼Ì ""]Ìû¼ \Ì'' ‡¼¼ †¼¼Ì�r¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì K¼ÌA @¼¼¦¼ü¼ ½¡¼‡¼¼ ‡¼Â[¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼¼ û¼Æ]ù¼ ü¼¼Ì]¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼£¼Ì. 

Oû¼
‡¼Z.

yÌ¡¼¼y¼�, ¬¼°-yÌ¡¼¼y¼�,
^û¼Â‡¼y¼�/S¼Â�¡¼Ìy¼�, K¼‡¼Æ‡¼Â

¡¼¼�¬¼y¼� (ÿ¼¼S¼Æ °¼Ìü¼ t¼¼Ì) ‡¼ÆZ ‡¼¼û¼

yÌ¡¼¼y¼�‡¼ÆZ ‡¼¼û¼:
û¼Ì¬¼¬¼™ ¡¼Â@¼Ì‡¼@¼¼� @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼¼Ìh™¬¼

ú¼¼S¼Ây¼�¼Ì‡¼¼ ‡¼¼û¼:
1. ¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A Kÿü¼¼r¼ú¼¼A
2. ¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ û¼°Ì‡„ú¼¼A ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A
œ3. ¦¼Â @¼¬¼¼Ìy½�ü¼¼ �û¼Ì£¼ú¼¼A û¼Æº¼_ú¼¼A
4. ¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ KÿŠ¼Ì£¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A
5. ¦¼Â @¼¼ÿ¼½S¼ü¼¼ Š¼œ½¡¼r¼ú¼¼A ù¼¼ù¼Æú¼¼A

^û¼Â‡¼y¼�¼Ì‡¼¼ ‡¼¼û¼:
1. ¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A Kÿü¼¼r¼ú¼¼A
2. ¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ û¼°Ì‡„ú¼¼A ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A
3. ¦¼Â @¼¬¼¼Ìy½�ü¼¼ �û¼Ì£¼ú¼¼A û¼Æº¼_ú¼¼A
4. ¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ KÿŠ¼Ì£¼  ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A
5. ¦¼Â @¼¼ÿ¼½S¼ü¼¼Š¼œ½¡¼r¼ú¼¼A ù¼¼ù¼Æú¼¼A
6. ¦¼Âû¼t¼Â ½O©‡¼¼ù¼Ì‡¼ �û¼Ì£¼ú¼¼A
@¼¬¼¼Ìy½�ü¼¼
7. ¦¼Âû¼t¼Â KÆZy‡¼ù¼Ì‡¼ Š¼œ½¡¼r¼ú¼¼A @¼¼ÿ¼½S¼ü¼¼ 
8. ¦¼Âû¼t¼Â [¼ZŠ¼¼ù¼Ì‡¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A K¼K½mü¼¼
9. ¦¼Â �½¡¼‡¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A K¼K½mü¼¼
10. ¦¼Â °©¼™y ÿ¼Pû¼r¼ú¼¼A �¼ÌKm
11. ¦¼Â S¼¼ÌŠ¼¼ÿ¼ú¼¼A ‡¼x¼Æú¼¼A K¼K½mü¼¼
12. ¦¼Â _c¼Ì£¼ú¼¼A ‡¼¼x¼¼ú¼¼A K¼K½mü¼¼
13. ¦¼Â ½°Zûû¼t¼ú¼¼A ù¼¼ÿ¼¼ú¼¼A yÌ¡¼¼r¼Â.

S¼Â�¡¼Ìy¼�¼Ì‡¼¼ ‡¼¼û¼: 
1. ¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ KÿŠ¼Ì£¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A
2.¦¼Â K¼K½mü¼¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A Kÿü¼¼r¼ú¼¼A
3.¦¼Âû¼t¼Â [¼ZŠ¼¼ù¼Ì‡¼ ½¡¼‡¼Æú¼¼A K¼K½mü¼¼
4. ¦¼Âû¼t¼Â ½O©‡¼¼ù¼Ì‡¼ �û¼Ì£¼ú¼¼A
@¼¬¼¼Ìy½�ü¼¼
5. ¦¼Âû¼t¼Â KÆZy‡¼ù¼Ì‡¼ Š¼œ½¡¼r¼ú¼¼A @¼¼ÿ¼½S¼ü¼¼
6. û¼Ì¬¼¬¼™ ¡¼Â@¼Ì‡¼@¼¼� @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼¼Ìh™¬¼

£¼¼ÌŠ¼ ‡¼Z. 214, ù¼Â Ì̂ û¼¼º¼,
½O¬hÿ¼ Šÿ¼¼d¼, ¬¼¡¼Î ‡¼Z. 177,
ùÿ¼¼ÌK ‡¼Z. 204, Š¼Æ‡¼¼S¼¼û¼,
KÌ‡¼¼ÿ¼ �¼Ìm, ¬¼Æ�t¼ Q¼¼t¼Ì‡¼Â
K¼Ìû¼™¬¼Âü¼ÿ¼ £¼¼ÌŠ¼‡¼¼Ì K¼‡¼Æ‡¼Â
S¼Â�¼Ì.
@¼Ì½�ü¼¼ [¼¼Ì.û¼Â.û¼¼Z. 17.99
½ù¼ÿh @¼Š¼ @¼Ì½�ü¼¼
£¼¼ÌŠ¼ ‡¼Z. 415 [¼¼Ìx¼¼Ì û¼¼º¼,  ½O¬hÿ¼
Šÿ¼¼d¼, ¬¼¡¼Î ‡¼Z. 177, ùÿ¼¼ÌK ‡¼Z.
204, Š¼Æ‡¼¼S¼¼û¼, KÌ‡¼¼ÿ¼ �¼Ìm,
¬¼Æ�t¼ Q¼¼t¼Ì‡¼Â K¼Ìû¼™¬¼Âü¼ÿ¼
£¼¼ÌŠ¼‡¼¼Ì K¼‡¼Æ‡¼Â S¼Â�¼Ì.
@¼Ì½�ü¼¼ [¼¼Ì.û¼Â.û¼¼Z. 18.03  ½ù¼ÿh
@¼Š¼ @¼Ì½�ü¼¼

K¼‡¼Æ‡¼Â S¼Â�¼Ì K¼Ìû¼½£¼™ü¼ÿ¼ £¼¼ÌŠ¼
‡¼Z. 346, w¼Â Ì̂ û¼¼º¼, t¼Æÿ¼¬¼Â
@¼¼KÎm, �Ì¡¼‡ü¼Æ ¬¼¡¼Î ‡¼Z.
266/2, 267/1, 268/1,
ùÿ¼¼ÌK ‡¼Z. 251, hÂŠ¼Â ¬KÂ ‡¼Z.
24, @¼ÌöŠ¼Â ‡¼Z. 112, Š¼Ìy� �¼Ìm
Š¼¼¬¼Ì, û¼¼Ìh¼ ¡¼�¼\¼, ¬¼Æ�t¼, 
@¼Ì½�ü¼¼ [¼¼Ì.û¼Â.û¼¼Z. 87.51
½ù¼ÿh @¼Š¼ @¼Ì½�ü¼¼

K¼‡¼Æ‡¼Â S¼Â�¼Ì K¼Ìû¼½£¼™ü¼ÿ¼ £¼¼ÌŠ¼
‡¼Z. 446, w¼Â Ì̂ û¼¼º¼, t¼Æÿ¼¬¼Â
@¼¼KÎm, �Ì¡¼‡ü¼Æ ¬¼¡¼Î ‡¼Z.
266/2, 267/1, 268/1,
ùÿ¼¼ÌK ‡¼Z. 251, hÂŠ¼Â ¬KÂ ‡¼Z.
24, @¼ÌöŠ¼Â ‡¼Z. 112, Š¼Ìy� �¼Ìm
Š¼¼¬¼Ì, û¼¼Ìh¼ ¡¼�¼\¼, ¬¼Æ�t¼.
@¼Ì½�ü¼¼ [¼¼Ì.û¼Â.û¼¼Z. 87.51
½ù¼ÿh @¼Š¼ @¼Ì½�ü¼¼

—¼. 15.68 ÿ¼¼Q¼
—¼. 3.92 ÿ¼¼Q¼
—¼. 0.50 ÿ¼¼Q¼

—¼. 14.14 ÿ¼¼Q¼   
—¼. 3.54 ÿ¼¼Q¼       
—¼. 0.50 ÿ¼¼Q¼

—¼. 63.74 ÿ¼¼Q¼
—¼. 15.94 ÿ¼¼Q¼
—¼. 0.50 ÿ¼¼Q¼

—¼. 63.74 ÿ¼¼Q¼
—¼. 15.94 ÿ¼¼Q¼
—¼. 0.50 ÿ¼¼Q¼

12.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 3.00 x¼Â 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â
22.12.2022 ¬¼¼Z]Ì 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

23.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 2.00 x¼Â 4.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

12.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 3.00 x¼Â 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

22.12.2022 ¬¼¼Z]Ì 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

23.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 2.00 x¼Â 4.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

13.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 3.00 x¼Â 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

22.12.2022 ¬¼¼Z]Ì 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

23.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 2.00 x¼Â 4.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

13.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 3.00 x¼Â 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

22.12.2022 ¬¼¼Z]Ì 5.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

23.12.2022 ù¼Š¼¼Ì�Ì 2.00 x¼Â 4.00 ¬¼Æ†¼Â

@¼Ì.
1. 15.07.2022
2. 05.08.2022

ù¼Â.
ú¼¼Ð½t¼K Kù¼^‡¼Â
t¼¼�ÂQ¼ 
12.07.2022
02.08.2022 

¬¼Â.  
—¼.
4,80,98,873.80/
Û 
(—. [¼¼� K�¼Ìm @¼Í¬¼Â
ÿ¼¼Q¼ @¼l¼r¼Æ °^�
@¼¼k¬¼¼Ì t¼¼Ìu¼Ì�  @¼‡¼Ì
@¼Í¬¼Â Š¼Ð¬¼¼ Š¼Æ�¼)
30.11.2020 û¼Æ]ù¼
t¼Ìû¼] Ìt¼Ì‡¼¼ Š¼�‡¼ÆZ
[¼mt¼ ¡ü¼¼] 

@¼Ì. ‡¼¼ÌhÂ¬¼‡¼Â
t¼¼�ÂQ¼
ù¼Â. Kù¼^‡¼¼Ì
Š¼œK¼� / t¼¼�ÂQ¼
¬¼Â. û¼¼ZS¼r¼¼ �Kû¼

½û¼ÿ¼Kt¼¼Ì‡¼Â ½¡¼S¼t¼

1. ½�d¡¼™ �Kû¼
2. A@¼Ìû¼mÂ
3. ½ù¼m ¡¼Ê½~‡¼Â �Kû¼
t¼¼�ÂQ¼ / ½‡¼½�P¼r¼‡¼¼Ì ¬¼û¼ü¼

C-°�¼_‡¼Â t¼¼�ÂQ¼ /¬¼û¼ü¼

\ÌŸ¼Â t¼¼�ÂQ¼ / A@¼Ìû¼mÂ @¼‡¼Ì KÌ¡¼¼ü¼¬¼Â ]û¼¼ K�¡¼¼‡¼¼Ì ¬¼û¼ü¼

*[¼ÆK¡¼r¼Â @¼‡¼Ì / @¼x¼¡¼¼ ¡¼¬¼Æÿ¼¼t¼‡¼Â t¼¼�ÂQ¼ ¬¼Æ†¼Â ÿ¼¼S¼Æ [¼mt¼ ¡ü¼¼], @¼¼K½¬û¼K Q¼[¼™, K¼Ì¬h, [¼¼]™ ¡¼S¼Ì�Ì ¬¼°Ât¼
°�¼_ ù¼ÍK‡¼¼ û¼¼‡ü¼ ¬¼½¡¼™¬¼ Š¼œy¼t¼¼ û¼Ì¬¼¬¼™ A-Š¼œ¼ÌLü¼Æ�û¼Ì‡h hÌK‡¼¼Ìÿ¼¼Ì_¬¼ ÿ¼Âû¼ÂhÌm (@¼¼ÌL£¼‡¼ h¼AS¼�) …¼�¼ °¼x¼ †¼�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼£¼Ì. ù¼Âm ö¼Ìû¼™,
]r¼¼¡¼Ìÿ¼ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼/°�¼_‡¼Â £¼�t¼¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì ½‡¼ü¼û¼¼Ì, @¼‡¼Ì ù¼Âm/@¼¼Ìö� ]û¼¼ K�¡¼¼‡¼Â Š¼œ½Oü¼¼ t¼Ìû¼‡¼Â ¡¼Ìù¼¬¼¼Ah https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net Š¼�
EŠ¼ÿ¼ù†¼ \Ì.

¬¼�öÐ¬¼Â @¼ÌLh,2002 ‡¼¼ ½‡¼ü¼û¼ 8(6) û¼Æ]ù¼ K¼‡¼Æ‡¼Â ‡¼¼ÌhÂ¬¼
@¼¼ ‡¼¼ÌhÂ¬¼ ]r¼¼¡¼Ìÿ¼ ÿ¼¼Ì‡¼‡¼¼ yÌ¡¼¼y¼�/�¼Ì, ¬¼°-yÌ¡¼¼y¼�/�¼Ì, ̂ û¼Â‡¼y¼�¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì S¼Â�¡¼Ìy¼�¼Ì‡¼Ì ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼‡¼Â t¼¼�ÂQ¼ Š¼°Ìÿ¼¼ ¬¼ZŠ¼Ær¼™ ù¼¼KÂ �Kû¼ [¼ÆK¡¼¡¼¼
û¼¼hÌ‡¼Â ‡¼¼ÌhÂ¬¼ t¼�ÂKÌ ÿ¼Ì¡¼¼‡¼Â �°Ì£¼Ì, ]Ìû¼¼Z ½‡¼©öº¼ ]t¼¼Z EŠ¼� ]r¼¼¡¼Ìÿ¼ °�¼_‡¼Â t¼¼�ÂQ¼Ì ½û¼ÿ¼Kt¼‡¼ÆZ ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼£¼Ì.

¬¼°Â/-
t¼¼�ÂQ¼ : 06.12.2022 @¼½†¼KÊt¼ @¼½†¼K¼�Â
¬x¼º¼ : ¬¼Æ�t¼ ¬¼¼�¬¡¼t¼ K¼Ì.@¼¼Ì. ù¼ÍK ÿ¼Âû¼ÂhÌm

Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼A
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 5

t¼¼t¼¼ û¼¼Ìh¬¼™ @¼¼S¼¼û¼Â
û¼¼¬¼x¼Â t¼Ì‡¼¼ Et¼¼– ¡¼¼°‡¼¼Ì‡¼¼
ú¼¼¡¼¼Ì ¡¼†¼¼�¡¼¼‡¼Â ½¡¼[¼¼�r¼¼
K�Â �°Â \Ì, ]Ìx¼Â t¼Ì‡¼Â û¼¼Ìmÿ¼
�Ì‡] ¡¼†¼Æ KmK Et¬¼]™‡¼
†¼¼Ì�r¼¼Ì‡¼Æ Z Š¼¼ÿ¼‡¼ K�Â £¼KÌ, ]Ì
@¼¼S¼¼û¼Â ¡¼©¼™‡¼Â @¼ÌK
@¼Ì½Š¼œÿ¼x¼Â @¼û¼ÿ¼Â ù¼‡¼‡¼¼�
\Ì, t¼Ìû¼ KZŠ¼‡¼Â @¼½†¼K¼�Â@¼Ì
]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z. Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼A
¬¼¼x¼Ì‡¼Â ¡¼¼t¼[¼Ât¼û¼¼Z, t¼¼t¼¼
û¼¼Ìh¬¼™‡¼¼ û¼Ì‡¼Ì½]ZS¼
m¼ü¼�ÌLh�- Š¼Ì¬¼Ì‡]� ½¡°Kÿ¼
@¼‡¼Ì Aÿ¼ÌK½h›K ¡¼¼°‡¼- £¼Ðÿ¼Ì©¼

[¼‡„¼@¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z KÌ Š¼œ¼A¬¼

½�½¡¼d‡¼x¼Â K¼Ìû¼¼ÌmhÂ ú¼¼¡¼‡¼Â
@¼¬¼� Š¼r¼ @¼¼Ìö¬¼Ìh x¼£¼Ì, ]Ì
¡¼©¼™‡¼¼ û¼¼Ìh ú¼¼S¼ y�½û¼ü¼¼‡¼
H[¼¼ �¶¼¼ \Ì. 

½‡¼ü¼û¼‡¼K¼�Â öÌ�ö¼�‡¼Â
Q¼[¼™ EŠ¼� @¼¬¼� Š¼m£¼Ì.
K¼Ìû¼¼Ì½mhÂ ú¼¼¡¼ T¼h¡¼¼‡¼Â
¡¼¼¬t¼½¡¼K @¼¬¼� Š¼r¼
@¼¼S¼¼û¼Â L¡¼¼h™�û¼¼Z yÈ� x¼A

]£¼Ì @¼‡¼Ì K¼Ìû¼¼Ì½mhÂ‡¼¼ ú¼¼¡¼

¡¼†¼¼�¼‡¼Â @¼¬¼� T¼h£¼Ì ]Ì ¡¼©¼™
y�½û¼ü¼¼‡¼ ^Ì¡¼¼ û¼º¼£¼Ì, t¼Ìû¼
[¼‡„¼@¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼Æ Z \Ì. t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì
‡¼¼Í†ü¼Æ Z \Ì KÌ ù¼Ìh�Â‡¼¼ ú¼¼¡¼ Š¼r¼
¡¼†ü¼¼ \Ì @¼‡¼Ì t¼Ì ù¼^� Š¼�
Š¼¼¬¼ K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡ü¼¼ ‡¼x¼Â.
@¼¼ EŠ¼�¼Zt¼ û¼¼ÌmÌÿ¼ �Ì‡]‡¼Ì
‡¼¡¼¼ Et¬¼]™‡¼ †¼¼Ì�r¼¼Ìû¼¼Z
ù¼yÿ¼¡¼¼‡¼¼ Q¼[¼™‡¼¼Ì Š¼r¼ @¼¼û¼¼Z

¬¼û¼¼¡¼Ì£¼ x¼¼ü¼ \Ì, t¼Ìû¼ t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì
K¶¼Æ Z °t¼Æ Z. @¼û¼Ì @¼¼S¼¼û¼Â
û¼½°‡¼Ì ¬¼Zú¼½¡¼t¼ ú¼¼¡¼
¡¼†¼¼�¼‡¼Â £¼Lü¼t¼¼ t¼Š¼¼¬¼Â
�¶¼¼ \Â@¼Ì K¼�r¼ KÌ @¼¼¡¼¼
Š¼½�ù¼º¼¼Ì ù¼‰¼Ì- @¼¼A¬¼ÂA
@¼‡¼Ì A¡¼Â û¼¼hÌ �¶¼¼ \Ì, t¼Ìû¼
[¼‡„¼@¼Ì K¶¼ÆZ °t¼Æ Z. t¼¼t¼¼
û¼¼Ìh¬¼™ Š¼Z[¼, ‡¼ÌL¬¼¼Ì‡¼,
°Ì½�@¼�, @¼‡¼Ì ¬¼ö¼�Â ]Ì¡¼¼
û¼¼ÌmÌÿ¼¼Ì‡¼Â �Ì‡]‡¼ÆZ ¬x¼¼½‡¼K
ù¼^�¼Ìû¼¼Z ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ K�Ì \Ì. t¼Ì
½h@¼ÌS¼¼Ì A¡¼Â @¼‡¼Ì ‡¼ÌL¬¼‡¼
A¡¼Â ]Ì¡¼Â Š¼œ¼ÌmLh¼Ì ¬¼¼x¼Ì
Aÿ¼ÌK½h›K ¬¼ÌS¼û¼Ì‡h‡¼Æ Z ‡¼Ìt¼Êt¡¼
K�Ì \Ì. 

Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼A
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 5

û¼¼–½t¼ ¬¼ÆdÆKÂ A½‡mü¼¼‡¼¼
½¬¼½‡¼ü¼� @¼Ì½LdLü¼ÆhÂ¡¼
@¼¼Ì½ö¬¼� (û¼¼K™ÌhÃS¼ @¼‡¼Ì
¬¼Ìÿ¬¼) £¼£¼¼ZK ¦¼Â¡¼¼¬t¼¡¼
@¼‡¼Æ¬¼¼�, KZŠ¼‡¼Â [¼¼ÿ¼Æ
‡¼¼r¼¼ZKÂü¼ ¡¼©¼™Ì 20 ÿ¼¼Q¼ ‡¼ZS¼‡¼ÆZ
EtŠ¼¼y‡¼ K�¡¼¼‡¼¼ Š¼mK¼�‡¼Ì
[¼ÈKÂ ^ü¼ t¼Ì¡¼Â £¼Lü¼t¼¼ \Ì.

^ÌKÌ, t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ KÌ
KZŠ¼‡¼Â Š¼mt¼� @¼¼Ìm™�¼Ì‡¼¼
@¼û¼ÿ¼ÂK�r¼ …¼�¼ @¼¼ Š¼mK¼�‡¼Ì
Š¼°¼Í[¼Â ¡¼º¼¡¼¼‡¼Â t¼K‡¼Â °]Æ
t¼Š¼¼¬¼ K�Â �°Â \Ì. °¼ÿ¼û¼¼Z
3.75 ÿ¼¼Q¼ ‡¼ZS¼‡¼¼ @¼¼Ìm™�

Š¼mt¼� °¼Ì¡¼¼‡¼¼Ì @¼Zy¼]
û¼ÈK¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼Â �¶¼¼Ì \Ì.

[¼¼ÿ¼Æ ¡¼©¼™Ì @¼¼ÌS¼¬hû¼¼Z
KZŠ¼‡¼Â‡¼¼ [¼Ì�û¼Ì‡¼ @¼¼�¬¼Â
ú¼¼S¼™¡¼Ì KZŠ¼‡¼Â‡¼¼ 2021-22
û¼¼hÌ‡¼¼ ¡¼¼½©¼™K @¼°Ì¡¼¼ÿ¼û¼¼Z
£¼Ì�†¼¼�K¼Ì‡¼Ì t¼Ìû¼‡¼¼
¬¼Zù¼¼Ì†¼‡¼û¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ KÌ
KZŠ¼‡¼Â t¼Ì‡¼ÆZ EtŠ¼¼y‡¼ ¡¼†¼¼�£¼Ì
@¼‡¼Ì ¬¼Ì½û¼K‡mLh�‡¼Â
EŠ¼ÿ¼ù†¼t¼¼ ¬¼Æ†¼�¡¼¼ ¬¼¼x¼Ì [¼¼ÿ¼Æ
‡¼¼r¼¼ZKÂü¼ ¡¼©¼™û¼¼Z 20 ÿ¼¼Q¼
ü¼Æ½‡¼h‡¼ÆZ EtŠ¼¼y‡¼ K�¡¼¼‡¼¼
Š¼mK¼�‡¼Ì dÂÿ¼£¼Ì.

t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ KÌ ‡¼¡¼Â
û¼†ü¼û¼ Ky‡¼Â @¼Ì¬¼ü¼Æ¡¼Â, S¼œ¼‡m

½¡¼t¼¼�¼ 20 ÿ¼¼Q¼ ‡¼ZS¼‡¼¼
¬t¼�‡¼Ì ¬Š¼£¼™ K�¡¼¼‡¼¼
Š¼mK¼�û¼¼Z [¼¼¡¼Â—Š¼ ú¼È½û¼K¼
ú¼]¡¼£¼Ì t¼Ì¡¼Â @¼Š¼ÌP¼¼ \Ì. 

KZŠ¼‡¼Â ÿ¼Pü¼¼ZK‡¼Ì °¼Z¬¼ÿ¼
K�¡¼¼ ]A �°Â \Ì KÌ KÌû¼ @¼Ì¡¼¼
¬¼¡¼¼ÿ¼‡¼¼ ]¡¼¼ù¼û¼¼Z t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì K¶¼ÆZ
°t¼ÆZ KÌ, @¼û¼¼�Â °¼ÿ¼‡¼Â
S¼r¼t¼�Â …¼�¼ @¼û¼Ì ÿ¼Pü¼¼ZK‡¼Ì
[¼ÈKÂ ]A£¼ÆZ. 

^ÌKÌ, t¼Ìû¼r¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ KÌ
Š¼mt¼� @¼¼Ìm™�¼Ì‡¼ÆZ @¼û¼ÿ¼ÂK�r¼
K�¡¼¼ û¼¼hÌ KZŠ¼‡¼Â ¬¼P¼û¼ \Ì KÌ
KÌû¼ t¼Ì‡¼¼ Š¼� ù¼†¼ÆZ @¼¼†¼¼� �¼Q¼Ì
\Ì. 

t¼Ì @¼¼ û¼¼Ìmÿ¼¼Ì Š¼� t¼Ì@¼¼Ì

EtŠ¼¼y‡¼ K�¡¼¼ KÌ¡¼Â �Ât¼Ì ¬¼P¼û¼
\Ì t¼Ì Š¼� ù¼†¼Æ @¼¼†¼¼� �¼Q¼Ì \Ì,
`ü¼¼Z @¼û¼Ì ù¼È½KZS¼‡¼¼Ì ½‡¼K¼ÿ¼
K�Â �¶¼¼ \Â@¼Ì. t¼Ìx¼Â 2
½û¼½ÿ¼ü¼‡¼ Š¼œ¼‹¼ K�¡¼¼‡¼¼Ì ù¼°¼�
t¼K \Ì. ^ÌKÌ, @¼¼ ¬¼û¼ü¼‡¼Â
ù¼¼ù¼t¼ \Ì, t¼Ì x¼¼ÌmZÆ hÈZKÆ Š¼m¡¼¼
]Ì¡¼ZÆ yÌQ¼¼ü¼ \Ì. ¬¼Ì½û¼K‡mLh�‡¼Â
t¼ZS¼Â@¼Ì ¡¼©¼™‡¼Â £¼–@¼¼t¼û¼¼Z
KZŠ¼‡¼Â‡¼¼ EtŠ¼¼y‡¼û¼¼Z @¼¬¼�
K�Â °t¼Â, ]Ì Oû¼£¼: ¬¼Æ†¼�Â �°Â
\Ì. ̂ ÌKÌ, KZŠ¼‡¼Â@¼Ì ]r¼¼¡ü¼ÆZ °t¼ÆZ
KÌ t¼Ì @¼Š¼ÌP¼¼ �¼Q¼Ì \Ì KÌ
Aÿ¼ÌLh›¼Ì½‡¼K Š¼È^™‡¼Â t¼ZS¼Â@¼Ì
½m¬¼Ìûù¼� 2022 EtŠ¼¼y‡¼ Š¼�
@¼¬¼� K�Â \Ì.

t¼¼t¼¼ û¼¼Ìh¬¼™ Š¼Â¡¼Â û¼¼hÌ‡¼¼ ú¼¼¡¼¼Ìû¼¼Z
^‡ü¼Æ@¼¼�Âx¼Â ¡¼†¼¼�¼Ì K�Ì t¼Ì¡¼Â ¡¼KÂ

Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼A
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 5

½�ü¼ÿh� ½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼�
Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼ ½ÿ¼½û¼hÌm, ]Ì
Š¼�¡¼mÂ£¼KÌ t¼Ì¡¼¼ @¼¼¡¼¼¬¼¼Ì Š¼�
†ü¼¼‡¼ �¼Q¼Ì \Ì t¼Ì —¼.1,000
K�¼Ìm Eú¼¼ K�¡¼¼ û¼¼hÌ
½m¬¼Ìûù¼� @¼Zt¼ ¬¼Æ†¼Âû¼¼Z t¼Ì‡¼Æ Z
Š¼œ¼�Z½ú¼K ^°Ì� ú¼�r¼ZÆ
(@¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì) �]È K�Ì t¼Ì¡¼Â
£¼Lü¼t¼¼ \Ì. 24 ‡¼¡¼Ìûù¼�‡¼¼
�¼Ì] KZŠ¼‡¼Â@¼Ì t¼Ì‡¼¼

@¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì û¼¼hÌ û¼ÈmÂ ù¼^�
½‡¼ü¼¼û¼K Š¼¼¬¼Ìx¼Â û¼Z]È�Â Š¼œ¼‹¼
K�Â °t¼Â. ]Æÿ¼¼Aû¼¼Z KZŠ¼‡¼Â@¼Ì
t¼Ì‡¼¼ Š¼œx¼û¼ @¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì �]È
K�¡¼¼ ½¬¼Lü¼¼Ì½�hÂ @¼Ì‡m
@¼ÌL¬¼[¼Ì‡] ù¼¼Ìm™ @¼¼Ìö A½‡mü¼¼
(@¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì) ¬¼¼x¼Ì m›¼÷h �Ìm
°Ì�ÃS¼ Š¼œ¼Ì¬Š¼ÌLh¬¼
(mÂ@¼¼�@¼Ì[¼Š¼Â) ö¼Aÿ¼ K�Â
°t¼Â. ¬¼Æw¼¼Ì @¼‡¼Æ¬¼¼� KZŠ¼‡¼Â
hÆZK ¬¼û¼ü¼û¼¼Z ¬¼Æ†¼�Ìÿ¼Â
mÂ@¼¼�@¼Ì[¼Š¼Â ö¼Aÿ¼ K�£¼Ì

@¼‡¼Ì [¼¼ÿ¼Æ û¼½°‡¼¼‡¼¼ @¼Zt¼
¬¼Æ†¼Â t¼Ì‡¼¼ @¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì ¬¼¼x¼Ì
û¼ÈmÂ ù¼^� @¼¼¡¼¡¼¼‡¼Â t¼Š¼¼¬¼
K�Â �°Â \Ì. mÂ@¼@¼¼�@¼Ì[¼Š¼Â
@¼‡¼Æ¬¼¼� ^°Ì� ú¼�r¼Æ —
¼.750 K�¼Ìm‡¼¼ A½L¡¼hÂ
‡¼¡¼¼ A¬ü¼Æ @¼‡¼Ì —¼.250
K�¼Ìm ¬¼Æ†¼Â @¼¼Ìö� ö¼Ì� ¬¼Ìÿ¼
(@¼¼Ì@¼Ìö@¼Ì¬¼)‡¼¼Ì ù¼‡¼Ìÿ¼¼Ì \Ì.
Š¼œû¼¼Ìh� ¬¼¡¼™½Š¼œü¼¼
½¬¼Lü¼¼Ì½�hÂ¬¼ @¼‡¼Ì
�¼ÌK¼r¼K¼�¼Ì A‡h�‡¼Ì£¼‡¼ÿ¼

ö¼ü¼‡¼¼‡¬¼ K¼ÌŠ¼¼™ Ì�Ì£¼‡¼ y�ÌK —
¼.125 K�¼Ìm ¬¼Æ†¼Â û¼Èÿü¼‡¼¼
A½L¡¼hÂ £¼Ì�¼Ì‡¼Æ Z ¡¼Ì[¼¼r¼ K�£¼Ì. 

½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼� Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼
‡¼¡¼¼ A¬ü¼Æû¼¼Zx¼Â [¼¼ÌQQ¼Â
EŠ¼]‡¼¼Ì EŠ¼ü¼¼ÌS¼ yÌ¡¼¼
[¼ÈK¡¼¡¼¼, ]û¼Â‡¼ ¬¼ZŠ¼¼y‡¼ …¼�¼
A‡¼@¼¼ÌS¼™ Ì½‡¼K ¡¼Ê½~ @¼‡¼Ì
¬¼¼û¼¼‡ü¼ KZŠ¼‡¼Â ]S¼t¼ °Ìt¼Æ
û¼¼hÌ K�£¼Ì. @¼¼ ú¼Zm¼Ìº¼‡¼¼Ì
EŠ¼ü¼¼ÌS¼ Š¼Ìh¼ KZŠ¼‡¼Â ½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼�
Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼ °¼Ìû¬¼, ½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼�

A‡ø¼½ù¼ÿm, ½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼�
Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼ mÌ¡¼ÿ¼¼ÌŠ¼¬¼™ @¼‡¼Ì
¬h‡¼™ÿ¼ ½ù¼ÿmK¼Ì‡¼‡¼¼ yÌ¡¼¼
[¼ÈK¡¼¡¼¼ EŠ¼ü¼¼ÌS¼ 
Š¼r¼ x¼£¼Ì. ½yÿ°Â- @¼Ì‡¼¬¼Â@¼¼�
½¬x¼t¼ ½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼� Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼Ì
°½�ü¼¼r¼¼ S¼Æ–S¼œ¼û¼û¼¼Z 6.13
@¼ÌK� ]û¼Â‡¼ Š¼� ¬¼¼Ìÿ¼Ì�¼
Š¼œ¼Ì]ÌLh �]È K�¡¼¼‡¼Â ¬¼¼x¼Ì
Š¼Ìh¼ KZŠ¼‡¼Â ½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼� ½ù¼ÿm¬¼™
…¼�¼ 2014û¼¼Z K¼û¼S¼Â�Â
£¼– K�Â °t¼Â.

½¬¼S‡¼Ì[¼� Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼ ½m¬¼Ìûù¼�‡¼¼ @¼Zt¼
¬¼Æ†¼Âû¼¼Z t¼Ì‡¼¼Ì @¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì �]È K�£¼Ì 

@¼¼�@¼¼� K¼ù¼Ìÿ¼ t¼Ì‡¼¼ @¼¼AŠ¼Â@¼¼Ì‡¼¼
y¬t¼¼¡¼Ì^Ì û¼Ì û¼½°‡¼¼û¼¼Z ö¼Aÿ¼ K�£¼Ì

Š¼ÂhÂ@¼¼A
‡¼¡¼Â ½yÿ°Â, t¼¼. 5

¬¼¼û¼¼½]K ¬¼¼Ì½£¼ü¼ÿ¼
½û¼½mü¼¼ KZŠ¼‡¼Â û¼Ìh¼ Šÿ¼Ìhö¼Ìû¬¼™
@¼‡¼Ì ú¼¼�t¼Â @¼Ì�hÌÿ¼Ì ¬¼¼Ìû¼¡¼¼�Ì
^°Ì�¼t¼ K�Â °t¼Â KÌ hÌ½ÿ¼K¼Ìû¼
A‡ø¼¬h›K[¼�û¼¼Z ¬¼Zü¼ÆLt¼ �Ât¼Ì
�¼ÌK¼r¼ K�¡¼¼ û¼¼hÌ ¬¼°ü¼¼ÌS¼
¬¼¼†¼£¼Ì, ]Ìx¼Â ú¼¼�t¼û¼¼Z °¼A
¬Š¼Âm mÌh¼ @¼‡¼Ì ½m½]hÿ¼
¬¼½¡¼™¬¼‡¼Â ¡¼†¼t¼Â û¼¼ZS¼‡¼Ì
¬¼Zt¼¼Ì©¼Â £¼KÌ. @¼¼ ^°Ì�¼t¼,
¬¼½¡¼™¬¼ Š¼œ¼Ì¡¼¼Am¬¼™‡¼Ì
‡¼Ìh¡¼K™¬¼‡¼¼ ½‡¼û¼¼™r¼ û¼¼hÌ
@¼¼¡¼K‡¼Â ¡¼°Í[¼r¼Â‡¼Â û¼¼ZS¼‡¼¼
@¼‡¼Æ¬¼Z†¼¼‡¼Ì K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼Â \Ì.
@¼Ì�hÌÿ¼ @¼‡¼Ì û¼Ìh¼ ¬¼Zü¼ÆLt¼ �Ât¼Ì
Sÿ¼¼Ìù¼ÿ¼ K‡¼Ì½Lh½¡¼hÂ
A‡ø¼¬h›K[¼� @¼‡¼Ì
¬¼ÂŠ¼Â@¼Ì@¼Ì@¼Ì¬¼
(K¼Ìûü¼Æ½‡¼KÌ£¼‡¬¼ Šÿ¼Ìhö¼Ìû¬¼™

@¼Ìm @¼Ì ¬¼½¡¼™¬¼) @¼¼†¼¼½�t¼
‡¼¡¼¼ ü¼ÆS¼‡¼¼ ½m½]hÿ¼
¬¼¼Ìÿü¼È£¼‡¬¼û¼¼Z �¼ÌK¼r¼ K�£¼Ì ]Ì
ú¼¼�t¼û¼¼Z S¼œ¼°K¼Ì‡¼Â @¼‡¼Ì
@¼Ì‡h�Š¼œ¼A¬¼‡¼Â Gú¼�t¼Â ]—
½�ü¼¼t¼¼Ì‡¼Ì ¬¼Š¼¼Ìh™ @¼¼Š¼Â £¼KÌ,
t¼Ìû¼ ½‡¼¡¼Ìy‡¼û¼¼Z ]r¼¼¡¼¼ü¼ÆZ 
°t¼ÆZ. 

¬¼°ü¼¼ÌS¼‡¼¼ @¼ÌK ú¼¼S¼—Š¼Ì,
@¼Ì�hÌÿ¼ û¼Ìh¼ @¼‡¼Ì @¼Ì¬¼hÂ¬¼Â
(¬¼¼EyÂ hÌ½ÿ¼K¼Ìû¼ KZŠ¼‡¼Â) ¬¼¼x¼Ì
ú¼¼S¼Ây¼�Â K�£¼Ì, ]Ìx¼Â
½¡¼§¼‡¼¼ ¬¼¼Ðx¼Â ÿ¼¼Zù¼Â ¬¼ù¼¬¼Â
KÌù¼ÿ¼ ½¬¼¬hû¼  2-@¼¼½øK¼
Š¼ÿ¬¼™‡¼Ì ú¼¼�t¼ ¬¼Æ†¼Â ½¡¼¬t¼¼�Â
£¼K¼ü¼. 2-@¼¼½øK¼ Š¼ÿ¬¼™‡¼Ì
ú¼¼�t¼ ¬¼Æ†¼Â ½¡¼¬t¼¼�¡¼¼‡¼¼
Šÿ¼¼‡¼‡¼Â ^°Ì�¼t¼ û¼Ìh¼ …¼�¼
¬¼ŠhÌûù¼� 2021û¼¼Z ^°Ì�¼t¼
K�¡¼¼û¼¼Z @¼¼¡¼Â
°t¼Â. 

û¼Ìh¼ @¼‡¼Ì ú¼¼�t¼Â @¼Ì�hÌÿ¼ hÌ½ÿ¼K¼Ìû¼
A‡ø¼¬h›K[¼�û¼¼Z ú¼¼�Ì �¼ÌK¼r¼ K�£¼Ì

û¼¼–½t¼ 20 ÿ¼¼Q¼ ‡¼ZS¼‡¼¼ EtŠ¼¼y‡¼
ÿ¼Pü¼¼ZK‡¼Ì [¼ÈKÂ ̂ ü¼ t¼Ì¡¼Â £¼Lü¼t¼¼


	061222_IE_AHMEDABAD.pdf
	06_IE_LC_01F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_02F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_03F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_04F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_05F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_06F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_07F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_08.pdf
	06_IE_LC_09.pdf
	06_IE_LC_10F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_11.pdf
	06_IE_LC_12.pdf
	06_IE_LC_13.pdf
	06_IE_LC_14.pdf
	06_IE_LC_15F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_16F.pdf

	061222_IE_AHMEDABAD.pdf
	06_IE_LC_01F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_02F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_03F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_04F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_05F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_06F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_07F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_08.pdf
	06_IE_LC_09.pdf
	06_IE_LC_10F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_11.pdf
	06_IE_LC_12.pdf
	06_IE_LC_13.pdf
	06_IE_LC_14.pdf
	06_IE_LC_15F.pdf
	06_IE_LC_16F.pdf


		2022-12-06T15:01:55+0530
	KALPESH BHUPATBHAI DAVE




